

¾

SLP(C)... 7398 OF 2003  
ITEM No.15 & 66

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7398/2003

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2003 in LPASW 39/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

POONAM PARIHAR Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHER-E-KASHMIR UNIV.OFAGRI.SCI.&TECH&ORS

Respondent (s)

( With I.A. 1 Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )  
With  
W.P(C)No.D12485/2003(With O.R.)

Date : 01/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Alok K. Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Nagral,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Notice on delay as well as on SLP and W.P.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, the learned counsel for the

Univerity accepts notice and undertakes to file counter affidavit.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
Court Master

(Veera Verma )  
Court Master