

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16666-16667/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in LPASW No. 39/2002 & judgment and order dt. 7.10.02 in LPA No. 211/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

POONAM PARIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER-E-KASHMIR UNIV.OFAGRI.SCI.&TECH&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 433 of 2003

(With appln. For stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.,Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv., Mr. M.F.A. Suffari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv., Mr. Wasim S. Nargal, Adv.
Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.,Ms. M.F. Humanjunisa, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chopra, Adv.,Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appellant is out of service. Office to post the appeal

at an early date.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER