

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON: 10.5.16

REG. COURT No. : 1

ITEM No. : 3

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 10543 OF 2016

(Application of recalling the Court's Order dated 26-05-2006)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7425-7426 OF 2005

(@ SLP (C) Nos. 1666-1667 of 2003)

POONAM PARIHAR

...Applicant

Versus

SHER-E-KASHMIR UNIV.OFAGRI.SCI.& TECH & ORS

...Non-Applicants

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The appeal above-mentioned alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26-05-2006, when the same disposed of in terms of signed Order.

It is submitted that Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate for the applicant after obtaining "No ^{entire adv namely} Objection" from Mr. Mustaq Ahmed has on 06-02-2016 filed an application for recalling the Court's Order dated 26-05-2006 and he has on 14-03-2016 filed a letter for withdrawal of the application.

The letter ^{above mentioned} application is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2016.

Copy to : Ms. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

18/28-4-16
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

18/28-4-16
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR