

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7425-7426/2005

POONAM PARIHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHER-E-KASHMIR UNIV.OFAGRI.SCI.&TECH&ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for recalling the court's order and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An unregistered application for recalling the Hon'ble
Court's order dated 26.5.2006 is allowed to be withdrawn in
view of a letter addressed by the Ld. Advocate.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.11
12:14:48 IST
Reason: